frequency leads to a annualised net GDP increase of only £7.6bn.

7.1.4 Uncertainty of cost of holding additional capital

In Chapters 3 and 4 we discussed a number of alternative approaches to
estimating the cost to banks of holding additional capital.  We have repeated
the exercise undertaken in Chapter 6 using a range of values for the cost of
holding additional capital, from 4½ basis points to 11½ basis points for the
marginal cost of holding a higher capital ratio suggested by the different
studies reviewed in Chapter 4. Based on the standard deviation from the
regression equation of the lending wedge shown in Table 4.1, the higher
value corresponds to a 90% confidence bound from our existing estimate
while the lower value corresponds to the 99% confidence bound.

Figure 7.2 shows how the net benefit calculation of the full policy package (on
the vertical axis) varies as the marginal cost of holding a higher capital ratio
changes. The relationship is roughly linear as the total cost changes linearly
as the marginal cost changes, while the benefits are broadly unchanged.

63

Measuring the impact of prudential policy

64

 Figure 7.2: Sensitivity to the lending spread response to capital

10.0

-50% -40% -30%

10.5

11.0

11.5

-20% 0% % 20% 30%

N
et

 B
b

ange in impact on lending spreads (% difference from central estimate)

Central

g
ultilateral implementation.

12.0

en
ef

it
s

(£

12.5

13.0

13.5

14.0
n

)

Bank of England
(2010) parameters

-10% 10

% ch

estimate

ote(s): All the points are net benefit estimates corresponding to all policies of Table 6.1N

m
 and includin

Source(s): FSA, NiGEM 1.11c.

Measuring the impact of prudential policy

8 Conclusion

We have attempted to estimate the impact on the UK economy of the Basel III
proposals. The methodology that we have developed uses both
microeconomic models to estimate the impact on individual institutions, and
macroeconomic models that use the aggregated microeconomic model
outcomes to estimate the impact on the UK economy as a whole.  Our
approach also attempts to fully capture the impact of the full regulatory